技術資料
Technical data
高硬度放熱絶縁シリコーンゴム加工品
High Hardness Thermally Conductive Insulation
Silicone Rubber
TC-TA Series
TC-TAシリーズは、信頼性が必要とされる車載用や産業用の電子部品に最適な
熱伝導性と電気絶縁性に優れたシリコーンゴムシートです。
TC-TA Series is silicone rubber sheet having excellent thermal conductivity and
electrically insulating property that is most suitable for the electronic parts of
automotive and industrial use.
■特長  Features 2
■用途  Applications 2
■シリーズラインアップ  Series Lineup 2
■TC-TAシリーズの品番の見方  How to Read Model Number of TC-TA Series 2
■TC-TA-1 Series 3
■TC-TAG-2 Series 4
■TC-TAP-2 Series 5
■TC-TAG-3 Series 6
■TC-TAG-8 Series 7
目次  CONTENTS
TC-TA Series
ロール形状  Roll form
ベースポリマーとしてシリコーンが用いられているため、高い信頼性が得られます。
Silicone base polymer provides high reliability and high performance properties.
取り扱いが容易なため、位置合わせが簡単にできます。
Good handling and easy re-positioning.
優れた放熱性能に加え、絶縁性も向上しました。
Increased high insulation and thermal performance properties.
難燃性に優れています（UL94 V-0　ULファイルNo. E48923）。
Excellent flame retardancy (UL94 V-0   UL File No. E48923).
■特長  Features
・ 電源用トランジスタ  Transistor for power supply
・ パワーモジュール  Power module
・ 車載用インバータ・コンバータ  Inverter/Converter for automobile
・ IGBT
■用途  Applications
例
Example
TC-TA SeriesTC-TA Series
で電気・電子部品の信頼性向上を実現放熱 絶縁
 “High thermal conductivity” + “Insulation”
Improve reliability in electrical and electronic components byImprove reliability in electrical and electronic components by
2
厚さ  Thickness
製品の厚さを示しています。厚さ（mm）の100倍で表示。
The thickness of the TC-TA Series product is specified by a two digital code corresponding
to the thickness in millimeters multiplied by 100.
例 Example
補強層  Reinforcement layer
G = ガラスクロス  Fiberglass
P = ポリイミドフィルム  Polyimide film
20： 厚さ  Thickness 0.2mm
80： 厚さ  Thickness 0.8mm
TC-XXTA▲-■
厚さ  Thickness
補強層  Reinforcement layer
ゴムの熱伝導率のグレード
Grade of thermal conductivity,
bulk elastomer
厚さ  Thickness: 0.2mm
TC-20TAG-2
補強層  Reinforcement layer: ガラスクロス  Fiberglass
ゴムの熱伝導率のグレード
Grade of thermal conductivity,
bulk elastomer: 2
（規格値ではありません  Not specified values）
 黒茶色  Deep brown なし  None 1.0 P3
 紫色  Purple ガラスクロス  Fiberglass 1.8 P4
 淡紫色  Light purple ポリイミドフィルム  Polyimide film 1.8 P5
 濃灰色  Dark gray ガラスクロス  Fiberglass 3.4 P6
 淡灰色  Light gray ガラスクロス  Fiberglass 8.0 P7
■シリーズラインアップ  Series Lineup
■TC-TAシリーズの品番の見方  How to Read Model Number of TC-TA Series
＊試験方法  Test method ： ISO 22007-2
色  Colorシリーズ  Series 補強層  Reinforcement layer 掲載ページ  Page
ゴムの熱伝導率＊
Thermal conductivity, bulk elastomer   W/m・K
TC-TA-1 Series
TC-TAG-2 Series
TC-TAP-2 Series
TC-TAG-3 Series
TC-TAG-8 Series
高硬度放熱絶縁シリコーンゴム加工品
High Hardness Thermally Conductive Insulation Silicone Rubber
TC-TA-1 Series
1. Products should be stored in a dry place out of direct sunlight.
2. Avoid contact with residual solvents or oils as they may deteriorate the properties of the products.
3. For better results, the substrate surface should be cleaned and dried to remove any dirt, moisture or oils before application.
4. Prior to using the product with a thermal interface grease, test a sample with a small amount to determine compatibility.
■取り扱い上の注意  Handling Precautions
1. 直射日光を避け、湿気の少ない場所に保管してください。
2. 溶剤や油分が付着すると、物性が低下する恐れがありますので、ご注意ください。
３． 装着面のゴミ、汚れ、水分、油分をきれいに取り除いてからご使用ください。
４． 放熱グリースと併用する場合は、あらかじめ少量のサンプルでテストをしてからご使用ください。